Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

15

Questions

When they found that Christopher was

, they became friendly at once

El-Golea, a ............. miles on, was reached without further mishap

Timbuktu is near the river................... in the extreme south of the great desert.

The Sahara is many times the size of Britain.

Inspiration means

Trans-sahara means.

The natives called the town "Port of the Sahara".

Vigilant means

Anything that has the

connection with food was covered with files.

In the shade of the mud house the temperature reached. .................... F.

On the day of his arrival, he discovered that there was a due to leave for El-Golea

The next water hole was two days away, and the travelers now had neither food

Ghardaia was a desert city

Christopher performed useful service in helping the greaser with this ............... operations.

I had to be until each mouthful was behind my teeth.

Answers Choice

A. French

C
D

DO®W» DO®r DOWr DOTP DOWHE 00w

DOom» DOWP DOmP DOmP

cowm»

A
B
C
D
A
B
C.
D
A
B
C
D
A
B

. American
. British
. African

50

100
300
200

. in dus

. Niger

. Mississippi
Nile

North-Africa desert
Arabian desert

Iranian desert
Central-African desert

sudden bright idea
perspiration
inscription
prescription

Under the Sahara
In the Sahara
Over the Sahara
Across the Sahara

Persons living there
Persons staying there
Persons born there
Visitors

careless
carefree
careful
caretaker

Remotest
Unexpected
unbelievable
smallest

100
110
120
130

Aeroplane
Train

Boat
Truck

. Wine

. Water

. Cigarette
. Tobacco

. Very old

. Typical

Very strange
. Famous

. Easy

. Comfortable
. Ardous
. Complacent

. active

. cautious

. observant
. careful



16

17

18

19

20

Primitive means

The next waterhole was two days away, and the travellers now had neither food nor

At this point .............

Collapse means

Reluctant means

large vultures were discovered.

A. developed
B. modern

D. sophisticated

wine
cigarette
tobacco

ten
Thirty
forty

ow» Dow

catch
embrance
clasp

ow>

A. willing

C. agreeing
D. giving



