

English ICOM Part 2 Chapter 12 Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	When they found that Christopher was _____, they became friendly at once	A. French B. American C. British D. African
2	El-Golea, a miles on, was reached without further mishap	A. 50 B. 100 C. 300 D. 200
3	Timbuktu is near the river..... in the extreme south of the great desert.	A. in dus B. Niger C. Mississippi D. Nile
4	The Sahara is many times the size of Britain.	A. North-Africa desert B. Arabian desert C. Iranian desert D. Central-African desert
5	Inspiration means _____	A. sudden bright idea B. perspiration C. inscription D. prescription
6	Trans-sahara means.	A. Under the Sahara B. In the Sahara C. Over the Sahara D. Across the Sahara
7	The natives called the town "Port of the Sahara".	A. Persons living there B. Persons staying there C. Persons born there D. Visitors
8	Vigilant means _____	A. careless B. carefree C. careful D. caretaker
9	Anything that has the _____ connection with food was covered with flies.	A. Remotest B. Unexpected C. unbelievable D. smallest
10	In the shade of the mud house the temperature reached. F.	A. 100 B. 110 C. 120 D. 130
11	On the day of his arrival, he discovered that there was a _____ due to leave for El-Golea	A. Aeroplane B. Train C. Boat D. Truck
12	The next water hole was two days away, and the travelers now had neither food nor.....	A. Wine B. Water C. Cigarette D. Tobacco
13	Ghardaia was a _____ desert city	A. Very old B. Typical C. Very strange D. Famous
14	Christopher performed useful service in helping the greaser with this operations.	A. Easy B. Comfortable C. Ardous D. Complacent
15	I had to be _____ until each mouthful was behind my teeth.	A. active B. cautious C. observant D. careful

16	Primitive means _____	A. developed B. modern C. undeveloped D. sophisticated
17	The next waterhole was two days away, and the travellers now had neither food nor _____	A. water B. wine C. cigarette D. tobacco
18	At this point large vultures were discovered.	A. ten B. Thirty C. forty D. Twenty
19	Collapse means _____	A. catch B. embrace C. clasp D. break down
20	Reluctant means _____	A. willing B. unwilling C. agreeing D. giving
